accounting. The comparatives of these balances have been reclassified accordingly.

iv. Other changes due to adoption of IFRS 17:

The Company has restated its statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income to align with the
presentation requirements of IFRS 17. The new presentation includes a separate section within the income
statement to reflect the insurance service results. A complete reconciliation of the balances is provided in the
Note 5 to the financial statements.

Gulf International Services Q.P.S.C.
Condensed consolidated interim financial information for the six-month period ended 30 June 2023
Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial information
(All amounts are expressed in Qatari Riyals unless otherwise stated)

52

27. RESTATEMENT (CONTINUED)

The effect of these restatements on the statement of financial position, Statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income and statement of cashflows is summarised below:

Effect on the consolidated statement of financial position as at December 31, 2022:

  Previously
reported

Restatement-
1

Restatement-
3

Restatement
- 4 Restated

Right-of-use assets   27,731   21,840   -   -   49,571

Due from related parties   759,940   -   -   (88,721) 671,219

Trade and other receivables   799,656   -   -   (320,867) 478,789

Reinsurance contract assets
1,091,277

   -   -   (422,832) 668,445

Retained earnings   1,350,550   21,840   -   57,894  1,430,284

Loans and borrowings   1,655,607   -   78,823   -   1,734,430

Trade and other payables   1,046,056   -   (78,823)   (295,093) 672,140

Due to related parties   27,812   -   -   (6,917) 20,895

Insurance contract liabilities   1,668,009   -   -   (588,304) 1,079,705

Effect on the consolidated statement of financial position as at I January, 2022:

  Previously
reported

Restatement-
1

Restatement-
3

Restatement
- 4

Restated

Right-of-use assets   36,292   29,372   -   -   65,664

Due from related parties

686,354   -   -   (8,839) 677,515

Trade and other receivables
694,994

   -   -   (267,366) 427,628

Reinsurance contract assets   757,382   -   -   (79,482) 677,900

Retained earnings   998,204   29,372   -   61,551  1,089,127

Trade and other payables   831,273   -   (41,452)   (221,697) 568,124

Loans and borrowings   632,704   -   41,452   -   674,156

Due to related parties   44,507   -   -   (9,684) 34,823

Insurance contract
liabilities   1,214,575   -   -   (185,857) 1,028,718

Gulf International Services Q.P.S.C.
Condensed consolidated interim financial information for the six-month period ended 30 June 2023
Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial information
(All amounts are expressed in Qatari Riyals unless otherwise stated)

53

27. RESTATEMENT (CONTINUED)

Effect on the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income as at 30
June 2022:

  Previously
reported

Restatement- 1 Restatement- 2 Restatement-4 Restated

Revenue

1,738,469